Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonius H.J. NORP	01/14/2009
Franklin SELGERT	12/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke KPN N.V.
Street Address:	Maanplein 55
City:	The Hague
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2516 CK

Name:	Nederlandse Organisatie voor Toegepast-Natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO
Street Address:	Schoemakerstraat 97
City:	Delft
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2628 VK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12315848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-7858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-542-7800

Email: connie@mandw.com

Correspondent Name: Michaelson & Associates

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8489

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701-8489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTT-270(403278US)

PATENT

500767616 REEL: 022179 FRAME: 0254

1231584

0 078 HJ

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter L. Michaelson	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=PTT270ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=PTT270ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022179 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if only one name is listed below) or we (if plural names are listed below), the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

(Name of Assignees): Koninklijke KPN N.V. and Nederlandse

Organisatie voor Toegepast-Natuurwetenschappelijk Onderzoek TNO

a corporation of (state or country): The Netherlands,

respectively

having a place of business at (address): Maanplein 55, The Hague,

NL, 2516 CK and Schoemakerstraat 97, Delft, NL, 2628 VK,

respectively

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled: (Serial No. 12/315,848; filed December 5, 2008)

(Title of Invention): EMERGENCY SYSTEM AND METHOD

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation—in—part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation—in—part, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, its successors, and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Michaelson & Associates the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Antonius H.J. NORP

(Inventor's Name)

Franklin SELGERT

(Inventor's Name)

-2-